PROPORTIONAL FLOW VALVES AND MEASUREMENT DEVICE
11
11
Prop.-V.
DESCRIPTION DN/ Ø FLOW RATE CONNECTION SERIES PAGE
l/min      thread
MEASURING DEVICE portable 0.02 … 0.1 /   450 G¼ u. G½ VGM 11.02
portable, hand-operated 0.02 … 0.1 /   450 G¼ u. G½ VGR 11.03

 mm mm mm mm (m3/h) l/min*2  l/min*1 G  €
Product group
Order example:
VR6-02A
VR6-02
VR6-04
 stainless steel body body and valve made of stainless steel 316    for G¼ VR6-02 .S +73,00
 EPDM elastomer SST body only    for G¼ VR6-02 .SE +32,00
 FFKM elastomer SST body only    for G¼ VR6-02 .SX29 +73,00
 amper-proof cap on valve with knob, standard  VR6-0. .T +16,00
 hexagon socket screw and locknut  VR6-0. . I +12,00
 rotary knob with display 100 graduation, with star grip  VR6-0. .R +12,00
 Special options, add the appropriate letter
 54 64 10 1.0           0.0007 0 …  0.01 0 …  0.3 G¼ VR6-02A 185,00
    1.5           0.005 0 …  0.10 0 …  2.5  VR6-02B 185,00
    2.0           0.01 0 …  0.15 0 …  7.0  VR6-02C 185,00
    2.5           0.04 0 …  0.60 0 …  17  VR6-02D 185,00
    3.0           0.10 0 …  2.30 0 …   60  VR6-02E 185,00
 62 80 17.5 4.0           0.58 0 …    8.00,00 0 … 250 G½ VR6-04A 350,00
    6.5           1.00 0 …      16,00 0 … 425  VR6-04B 350,00
D
 Precision needle valve VR
Ø 1/6.5 mm
compressed air or liquids
C
B
A
M4
25
17
hexagon socket screw
knob
standard
knob with
tamper-proof cat
15
19 19
37
39 39
Options
VR6
*1  at 1 bar operating pressure and open outlet
*2  at 1 bar pressure difference
Description The modular, compact micro needle valve is for fine-flow adjustment of gases and liquids. It consists of
 an inner valve and body with straight or angle connector. The valve is free from oil and grease.
Media 5 µm filtered compressed air, non-corrosive gases or liquids
Operating pressure vacuum up to positive pressure of max. 40 bar
Adjustment The micro valve has a 15-turn spindle to fully open from a closed condition. It operates with virtually
 no hysteresis and closes clockwise or optionally counterclockwise. The valve needle is non-rotating and
 thus provides a stable adjustment.
Panel mounting borehole 15 mm, mounting through two screws M4x10
Temperature range -40 °C to 100 °C / -40 °F to 212 °F
Material Body: anodized aluminium, optionally stainless steel Elastomer:   FKM, optionally  EPDM
 Inner valve: nickel-plated brass,  optionally stainless steel Knob:         plastic
with straight pass,  right-hand closing,  with knob,
aluminium/brass/FKM,   supply: max. 40 bar
PRECISION NEEDLE VALVE VR6
11.05
11
Prop.-V.
 Dimensions Nominal Kv- Flow Operating Connection Order Price
 A B C  size  value rate pressure thread number
 mm mm mm  DN  (m3/h) l/min*1 max. bar M5  €
E
Order example:
PVK-092
 Accessories, enclosed
 manifold block for valve with flange connection, for 2, 4 ... 12 valves  o. request
 0 -   5 V input signal max. 6,2 V, 0 - 370 mA, 13 Ω PVK-. .  .A +10,00
 0 - 20 V input signal max.  25 V, 0 - 92   mA, 218 Ω PVK-. .  .C +10,00
 flange connection for panel mounting PVK-. .  .F +10,00
 FKM    elastomer  PVK-. .  .V +10,00
 EPDM elastomer  PVK-. .  .E +10,00
 Special options, add the appropriate letter
PVK-257
with M5 connection
cross section
 20 40 5 0.2 0.03 0 … 3 1.7 M5 PVK-092 130,00
       3.5  PVK-093 130,00
       7.0  PVK-097  130,00
 20 40 5 0.3  0.07 0 … 7 1.7 M5 PVK-132 130,00
       3.5  PVK-133 130,00
       7.0  PVK-137  130,00
 20 40 5 0.6 0.24  0 … 24 1.7 M5 PVK-252 130,00
       3.5  PVK-253 130,00
       7.0  PVK-257 130,00
 20 40 5 1.0 0.18 0 … 19 1.7 M5 PVK-402 130,00
       3.5  PVK-403 130,00
 20 40 5 1.5 0.14 0 … 14 1.7 M5 PVK-602 130,00
 Volume flow regulator M5 PVK0-10 V DC, 2-port/2-way valve for compressed air or
non corrosive gases, with terminal lug, brass, NBR/Buna-N
DN 0.2 up to DN 1.5
0 - 5 / 10 / 20 V DC
PVK-092AF
with flange connection
39
4
B
30
13
mounting 6-32”
outlet M5
inlet M5 5
30
PVK-... PVK-...F
inlet outlet
inlet M5 outlet M5
A A
C
Description Small proportional flow valve for regulating both air and non-corrosive gases. Voltage signal 10 V as standard
 or optionally 5 V or 20 V DC.
Media 50 µm filtered compressed air or non-corrosive gases
Operating pressure see chart, max. 7 bar
Electrical specification   command signal  max. voltage resistance current consumption power consumption
  0 -   5 V DC  0 -   6.2 V DC    13 Ω  0 - 370 mA  1.9 W
  0 - 10 V DC  0 - 12.4 V DC    54 Ω  0 - 185 mA  1.9 W
  0 - 20 V DC  0 - 24.8 V DC  218 Ω  0 -   92 mA  1.9 W
Electrical connection solder lug or terminal lug, 2.5 x 0.5 mm
Mounting position any
Hysteresis  ± 10% FS   Repeatability   ± 3% FS
Temperature range 0 °C to 60 °C / 32 °F to 140 °F
Material  Body: nickel-plated brass Elastomer:   NBR/Buna-N, optionally FKM or EPDM
  Inner valve: stainless steel and brass
After unfastening the
ring, the electrical
connection can be
turned to any direction.
*1 at max. current consumption and max. operating pressure
MINIATURE PROPORTIONAL VOLUME FLOW REGULATOR PVK
Product group

cross-section
P8
Order example:
P822-50
 Special options, add the appropriate letter
 DC motor w/ potentiometer, 120 Ncm                  1,5 W  10 bar / 120 Ncm 10-14 s P82 . -15d
 DC motor w/ potentiometer, 120 Ncm               1,5 W    6 bar / 120 Ncm 10-14 s P82 . -150
 DC motor w/ controllerr                       3,8 W  16 bar / 220 Ncm 10-11 s P82 . -51t
 AC motor 50 Hz                                    3,0 W    6 bar / 120 Ncm 10 s P82 . -360
 stepper motor                                      5,0 W    6 bar / 120 Ncm 10 s P82 . -380
 FKM   elastomer     P82 . - . . V0
 EPDM elastomer     P82 . - . . E0
 free of grease and oil  specially cleaned, suitable for oxygen  P82 . - . . L0
 Dimensions Nominal Kv- Flow rate Supply Connection Order Price
 A B C size value water air max. thread number
 mm mm mm DN (m3/h) l/min*1 l/min*1 bar G  €
 65 147 13 15 1.1 0 … 20 0 … 1 000 16 G½ P822-50 446,00
 65 147 13 20 3.4 0 … 60 0 … 3 000  6 G½ P82A-50 546,00
 95 164 24 20 4.4 0 … 70 0 … 3 500  6 G3/4 P823-50 546,00
 95 164 24 20 4.4 0 … 70 0 … 3 500  6 G1 P824-50 546,00
 Proportional flow valve P8
 cartridge installation instead of thread for DN 15 P825- . .  add. price
 Description Figure-No. Watt ∆p max. / Torque Switching time*2
inlet outlet
control disc pin configuration 50
synchronous motor 36
stepper motor 38 P8
DC motor w/ potentiometer 15 with position controller 51
A
B
AP
C
*1 at 6 bar supply pressure and ∆p = 1 bar           *2 subject to supply pressure
 PIN Description
 Pin 1 supply voltage 24 Volt
 Pin 2 supply voltage   0 Volt

Prop.-V.
Product group
*1 at max. operating pressure and ∆p = 1 bar    *2 at pressure drop from 6 bar down to 5 bar
*3 PV40 is not suitable for compressed air and vacuum as it is pilot operated
Order example:
PV21-01
PV21
PV22
 25  50 7 0.1     0.00025  0 …  0.004  0 …  0.27 10  10 G1∕8 PV21-01 205,00
 25  50 7 0.2     0.001      0 …  0.017 0 …  1.0 10  10 G1∕8 PV21-02 205,00
 25  50 7 0.3     0.002      0 …  0.033 0 …  2.2  10  10 G1∕8 PV21-03 205,00
 25  50 7 0.4     0.004      0 …  0.067 0 …  4.0   8  8 G1∕8 PV21-04 205,00
 25  50 7 0.6     0.010      0 …  0.167 0 …  11   6  6 G1∕8 PV21-06 205,00
 25  50 7 0.8     0.018      0 …  0.3 0 …  19 12  6 G1∕8 PV21-08 129,00
 25  50 7 0.8     0.018      0 …  0.3 0 …  19 12 12 G1∕8 PV21-08B 123,00
 25  50 7 1.0     0.027      0 …  0.3 0 …  19 10  5 G1∕8 PV21-10 129,00
 25  50 7 1.0     0.027      0 …  0.3 0 …  19 10 10 G1∕8 PV21-10B 123,00
 25  50 7 1.2     0.038      0 …  0.633 0 …  41  8  4 G1∕8 PV21-12 129,00
 25  50 7 1.2     0.038      0 …  0.633 0 …  41   8 8 G1∕8 PV21-12B 123,00
 25  50 7 1.6     0.055      0 …  0.917 0 …  59   6 3 G1∕8 PV21-16 129,00
 25  50 7 1.6     0.055      0 …  0.917 0 …  59   6 6 G1∕8 PV21-16B 123,00
 25  50 7 2.0     0.090      0 …  1.5 0 …  97   3 1.5 G1∕8 PV21-20 129,00
 25  50 7 2.0     0.090      0 …  1.5 0 …  97   3 3 G1∕8 PV21-20B 123,00
 32  66 8.5 0.8     0.018      0 …  0.3 0 …  19 16 8 G1∕8 PV22-08 159,00
 32  66 8.5 0.8     0.018      0 …  0.3 0 …  19 16 16 G1∕8 PV22-08B 154,00
 32  66 8.5 1.0     0.027      0 …  1.0 0 …  65 14 7 G1∕8 PV22-10 159,00
 32  66 8.5 1.0     0.027      0 …  1.0 0 …  65 14 14 G1∕8 PV22-10B 154,00
 32  66 8.5 1.2     0.040      0 …  0.67 0 …  43 12 6 G1∕8 PV22-12 159,00
 32  66 8.5 1.2     0.040      0 …  0.67 0 …  43 12 12 G1∕8 PV22-12B 154,00
 32  66 8.5 1.5     0.060      0 …  1.0 0 …  65 10 5 G1∕8 PV22-15 159,00
 32  66 8.5 1.5     0.060      0 …  1.0 0 …  65 10 10 G1∕8 PV22-15B 154,00
 46  72 8.5 2.0     0.10        0 …  1.66 0 … 108   8 4 G¼ PV22-20 159,00
 46  72 8.5 2.0     0.10        0 …  1.66 0 … 108   8 8 G¼ PV22-20B 154,00
 46  72 8.5 2.5     0.15        0 …  2.5 0 … 162   5 2.5 G¼ PV22-25 170,00
 46  72 8.5 2.5     0.15        0 …  2.5 0 … 162   5 5 G¼ PV22-25B 164,00
 46  72 8.5 3.0     0.22        0 …  3.67 0 … 237  3.5 1.8 G¼ PV22-30 170,00
 46  72 8.5 3.0     0.22        0 …  3.67 0 … 237  3.5 3.5 G¼ PV22-30B 164,00
 46  72 8.5 4.0     0.32        0 …  5.33 0 … 345   2 1 G¼ PV22-40 170,00
 46  72 8.5 4.0     0.32        0 …  5.33 0 … 345   2 2 G¼ PV22-40B 164,00
 Proportional flow valve PV
G1∕8 up to G1
compressed air or liquids
 Dimensions Nominal Kv-     Flow rate Operating Differ.- Connection Order Price

Technical features
PV21 PV22
without electronics,   brass,   FKM,
for compressed air, vacuum or liquids
PROPORTIONAL FLOW VALVE ”AIRPROP”® PV21 … PV40
11.09
11
Prop.-V.
11
Prop.-V.
Product group
*1 at max. operating pressure and ∆p = 1 bar    *2 at pressure drop from 6 bar down to 5 bar
*3 PV40 is not suitable for compressed air and vacuum as it is pilot operated
Order example:
PV34-40
 55 105 11 4.0       0.45       0 …  7.5 0 …  485  8 4 G3∕8 PV34-40 246,00
 55 105 11 4.0       0.45       0 …  7.5 0 …  485  8 8 G3∕8 PV34-40B 236,00
 55 105 11 6.0       0.80       0 … 13.3 0 …  860  4 2 G½ PV34-60 246,00
 55 105 11 6.0       0.80       0 … 13.3 0 …  860  4 4 G½ PV34-60B 236,00
 55 105 11 8.0       1.10       0 … 18.3 0 … 1 185  2 1 G½ PV34-80 246,00
 55 105 11 8.0       1.10       0 … 18.3 0 … 1 185  2 2 G½ PV34-80B 236,00
 50  89 12 10        1.4         0 … 25.0*3 - 10 G½ PV40-04 244,00
 58 110 14 13        2.5         0 … 45.0*3 - 10 G3/4 PV40-06 313,00
 80 155 16 20        5.0         0 … 90.0*3 - 10 G1 PV40-08 400,00
 Proportional flow valve PV
G1∕8 up to G1
compressed air or liquids
 PV40
Technical informations: see previous page
 Accessories, enclosed
 NPT connection thread  PV . . - . .N
 stainless steel body SST 316, W.-No. 1.4401  PV . . - . .S + 42,00
 EPDM elastomer  for PV21 to PV34 PV . . - . .E
 FFKM elastomer  for PV22 PV22 - . .X29
 Special options, add the appropriate letter
 PV34
 plug electronics 24 V DC, 0-5 V, 0-10 V, 0/4 mA - 20 mA for PV22 to PV40 PVY-06 225,00
 clip-on electronics 24 V DC, 0-5 V, 0-10 V, 0/4 mA - 20 mA for PV21 PVX-01 200,00
   for PV22 to PV40 PVX-02 200,00
 coupling socket according to DIN 43650 form B  for PV21 2285-0 4,00
  according to DIN 43650 form A  for PV22 to PV40 2286-0 4,50
PV40
*   +42 mm for  plug
electronics
PV34
PVY  PVX
• Media compressed air, non-corrosive gases
 or liquids, except for PV40*3
• Signal range 0-5 V, 0-10 V, 0-20 mA, 4-20 mA
• Pressure range vacuum … 2 / 16 bar
• Orifice DN 0.1 … DN 20
• Flow rate max. 1185 l/min for air,
 max.   90 l/min for water
• Adjustment zero point, range and ramp
• Zero switch-off ensures reliable closure of the valve
    • Linearity  < 10%  FS
    • Hysteresis  <  5%  FS
    • Response sensitivity < 0.1%    FS at DN < 0.8 mm
  < 0.25%  FS at DN ≥ 0.8 mm
  <  1%      FS at PV40
    • Repeatability  < 0.25%  FS, < 0.5% FS at PV22
    • Regulating time  depending on type: < 15 ms, < 20 ms,
                           < 50 ms or < 200 ms
    • Protection class  IP65 with plug
    • Impedance > 20 kΩ at V, < 200 Ω at mA
Technical features
 Dimensions Nominal Kv-     Flow rate Operating Differ.- Connection Order Price
 A B C size value water air pressure press. thread number
 mm mm mm DN (m3/h) l/min*1 l/min*2 max. bar max. bar G €
without electronics,   brass,   FKM,
for compressed air, vacuum or liquids
PROPORTIONAL FLOW VALVE ”AIRPROP”® PV21 … PV40
E
11.10
11
Prop.-V.
 Dimensions Media Nominal Kv- Flow Supply Connection Order Price
 A B C A:  air size value rate max. thread number
 mm mm mm W: water DN (m3/h) l/min*1 bar G  €
E
PV202-1
PV202-2
PV203-4
PVY-03
Order example:
PV202-1-12
*1 for compressed air at operating pressure 6 bar and ∆p = 1 bar
*2 flow rate for water since valve is pilot-controlled
*3 for liquids add W to order number of type PV202-2/-3
 plug amplifier  24 V DC, switchable 0-10 V, 0-20 mA, 4-20 mA for PV202, G1∕8 PVY-03 282,00
    for all others PVY-04 287,00
 plug amplifier  12 V DC, switchable 0-10 V, 0-20 mA, 4-20 mA für PV202, G1∕8 PVY-08 460,00
 Steckerverstärker  12 V DC, umschaltbar 0-10 V, 0-20 mA, 4-20 mA for all others PVY-09 460,00
 Accessories, enclosed
 for water or oil  for PV202, G¼ and G3∕8 PV202- .- . .W add. price
 stainless steel body NPT connection thread, FKM elastomere for PV202 PV202- .- . .S +34,00
 12 V DC voltage signal  PV20 . - .- . .12V +16,00
 Special options, add the appropriate letter
 Proportional flow valve PV202 / PV203
 25 78 8 A 1.2 0.05 0 … 70 8.0 G1∕8 PV202-1-12 97,00
     1.6 0.07 0 …110 6.0  PV202-1-16 97,00
     2.4 0.13 0 … 70 4.0  PV202-1-24 97,00
     3.2 0.18 0 …105 2.5  PV202-1-32 97,00
 40 95 20 A/W*3 1.2 0.05 0 … 60 16 G¼ PV202-2-12 188,00
     2.4 0.12 0 …110 8.0  PV202-2-24 188,00
     3.2 0.24 0 …170 4.0  PV202-2-32 188,00
     4.0 0.42 0 …280 2.5  PV202-2-40 188,00
     5.6 0.72 0 …310 1.4  PV202-2-56 188,00
     7.1 0.90 0 …390 1.0  PV202-2-71 188,00
 48 97 14 A/W*3 3.2 0.24 0 …190 4.0 G3∕8 PV202-3-32 194,00
     4.0 0.42 0 …300 2.5  PV202-3-40 194,00
     5.6 0.72 0 …330 1.4  PV202-3-56 194,00
     7.1 0.90 0 …420 1.0  PV202-3-71 194,00
 52 105 14 W 12.5 2.10 0 … 35*2 10 G3∕8 PV203-3-125W 347,00
     12.5 2.10 0 … 37*2 10 G½ PV203-4-125W 325,00
DN 1.2 up to DN 12.5
compressed air or liquids
inlet
PV202-1 PV202-2/-3 cross-section
PV203-3 / -4
outlet
Description The proportional flow valve can be controlled either by 24 V DC or optionally by a plug amplifier with
 switchable signals.
Media 50 µm filtered compressed air, vacuum, non-corrosive gases or liquids
Plug amplifier Conversion of the analogue signal into a pulse-wide modulated current.
 Supply voltage: 24 V DC, max. 1.1 A Adjustment: zero point and range
 Switchable signal: 0…10 V, 0…20 mA, 4…20 mA Time ramp: 0.1 to 3 s selectable
 Close function: < 2% of max. signal Hum frequency: 40 to 700 Hz selectable
Electrical connector plug, 3-pin, with coupling socket (Pg 9P or PG 11P)  Operating pressure see chart, max. 12 bar
Protection class IP 65 with coupling socket  Mounting position any
Temperature range -10 °C to 90 °C / 14 °F to 194 °F     at G1∕8: 0 °C to 50°C / 32 °F to 122 °F
 PV202, G1∕8 PV202, G1/4 / G3∕8 PV203, G3∕8 / G1/2
Viscosity max. - 21 mm2/s 40 mm2/s
Power consumption 100…450 mA, 8.6 W 100…500 mA, 11 W 100…500 mA, 11 W
Hysteresis / Sensitivity < 5% FS / < 1% FS < 5% FS / < 2% FS < 7.5% FS / < 2% FS
Repeatability < 1% FS < 3% FS <  3% FS
Body / Inner valve brass/SST, PTFE, FKM brass/SST, PTFE, FKM brass/SST, PTFE, NBR/Buna-N
24 V DC,   direct control,   without amplifier,
with coupling socket,   made of brass
PROPORTIONAL FLOW VALVE PV202 / PV203